

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR TRANSFER) NO. 2786 of 2024

=====

VRAJLAL HIRALAL KOTAL & ORS.

Versus

RAKESHPRASAD MAHENDRAPRASAD PANDE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIJAY H NANGESH(3981) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 10/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice to the respondents, returnable on
09.01.2025.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

A. B. VAGHELA