

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR TRANSFER) NO. 2786 of 2024**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2786 of 2024**

=====

VRAJLAL HIRALAL KOTAL & ORS.

Versus

RAKESHPRASAD MAHENDRAPRASAD PANDE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIJAY H NANGESH(3981) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

KRUPABEN S LIMBACHIYA(7851) for the Opponent(s) No.

10,11,12,13,14,16,17

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Opponent(s) No.

10,11,12,13,14,16,17

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,9

SERVED BY PUBLICATION IN NEWS for the Opponent(s) No. 15,18,6,8

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 4,5,7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Order in Civil Application No. 1 of 2026

Issue Notice to opponent Nos.19 to 25 making it returnable on 03.07.2026.

Learned advocate Mr. Mrugen Purohit waives service on behalf of opponent No.1.

Direct service Today is permitted, as prayed for.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA